
Agenda: Round table on
“Asset Monetization in Highways and Power sectors in India”

Date: 18th November, 2021
Time: 10:00 – 13:15(IST)/13:30-16:45(JST)

Venue: Zoom Platform

Organized by Department of Economic Affairs (DEA), Ministry of Finance in partnership with
Ministry of Road, Transport, and Highways, and Ministry of Power, Government of India

Japan 
Time

India 
Time

Topic Speaker

13:30 -

13:40

10:00 -

10:10

Opening remarks

開会の辞

Mona Khandhar, Minister 
(Economic&Commerce), Embassy of India, Tokyo

インド大使館　モナ・カンダール経済商務担当公使

13:40 -

13:55

10:10 -

10:25

Overview of Infrastructure 
Finance in India

インドにおけるインフラ金融の概要

Mr. Rajat Kumar Mishra, Additional Secretary, 
Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of 
Finance of India

インド財務省経済局副次官　ラジャット・クマー
ル・ミシュラ氏

13:55 -

14:10

10:25 -

10:40

Overview of Japanese Investment 
in Infrastructure 

日本のインフラ投資の概要

Mr. Toshihiko Kurihara, Chief Representative in 
Representative Office in New Delhi, Japan Bank 
for International Cooperation

国際協力銀行(JBIC)ニューデリー駐在員事務所　　

栗原俊彦首席駐在員

14:10 -

14:25

10:40 -

10:55

Overview of Asset Monetization 
Program in India

インドにおける資産収益化の概要

Parth Reddy, Advisor, NITI Aayog

インド行政委員会　パース・レディ顧問

14:25 -

14:35

10:55 

11:05

Overview of Highways

高速道路の概要

Mr. Alok, Member (finance) NHAI

インド国道庁　金融担当　アロク氏

14:35 -

14:55

11:05 -

11:25

Presentation on Asset 
Monetization in Highways

高速道路における資産収益化につい
ての講演

Ms. Suresh Goyal, Managing Director, NHAI InvIT

インド国道庁インフラ投資信託 　マネージング・ダ
イレクター　スレッシュ・ゴヤル氏



14:55 -

15:10

11:25 -

11:40

Initiatives of Expressway company
and bilateral cooperation in India

インドにおける高速道路会社の取組
と二国間協力

Mr. Mitsuhiro Yao, Director, International Affairs 
Office, Planning Division, Road Bureau, Ministry 
of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism 

国土交通省　道路局企画課国際室　八尾光洋室長

15:10 -

15:15

11:40 -

11:45

Experience sharing by Foreign 
Investor

海外投資家による事例共有

Mr. Pushkar Kulkarni, Canadian Pension Plan 
Investment Board

カナダ年金制度投資委員会　　クシュカル・クルカ
ルニ氏 

15:15 -

15:25

11:45 -

11:55

Q&A and Discussion

質疑応答とディスカッション

15:25 -

15:35

11:55 -

12:05

Overview of Power Sector and 
Transmission assets

電力部門及び資産譲渡の概要

Ms. Mrtyunjay Kumar Joint Secretary, MoP

電力省　ムルティユンジャヤ・クマール次官補

15:35 -

15:55

12:05 -

12:25

Presentation on Asset 
Monetization in Power 
Transmission

送電における資産収益化についての
講演

Experience of foreign investors 

海外投資家の事例共有

Ms. Mohammed Taj Mukarrum, Director 
(Finance), PowerGrid

パワーグリッド　ダイレクター（金融担当）　　　
モハマド・タージ・ムカルム氏

Mr.Ranvir Davda, Head of Equity Capital Markets, 
HSBC India 

HSBC インド エクイティ・キャピタル・マーケット

部門長　ランヴィール・ダブダ氏

15:55 -

16:05

12:25 -

12:35

Japanese investment and 
partnership in power sector in 
India

インドの電力部門における日本の投
資及びパートナーシップ

Mr. Masashi Hoshino, Overseas Energy 
Infrastructure Office, Commissioner’s Secretariat,
Agency for Natural Resources and Energy, 
Ministry of  Economy, Trade and Industry, Japan 

経済産業省資源エネルギー庁　長官官房　海外エネ
ルギーインフラ室　星野昌志室長

16:05 -

16:15

12:35 -

12:45

Q&A and Discussion

質疑応答とディスカッション



16:15 -

16:25

12:45 -

12:55

NMP - an investor perspective

資産収益化パイプライン(NMP)- 投
資家の視点

Ms. Prasad Gadkari, Executive Director and Chief 
Strategy Officer, NIIF

国家投資インフラ基金（NIIF）エグゼクティブディ

レクター兼戦略責任者　　プラサド・ガドカリ氏

16:25 -

16:35

12:55 -

13:05

Investment Facilitation by Invest 
India

インベスト・インディアによる投資
促進

Ms. Prerna Soni, Invest India

インベスト・インディア　プレレナ・ソニ氏

16:35 -

16:45

13:05-

13:15

Closing remarks

閉会の辞

Mr. Peeyush Kumar Joint Secretary, 
Infrastructure, Ministry of Finance

インド財務省インフラストラクチャー担当次官補　
ピーユーシュ・クマール氏


