## Agenda: Round table on "Asset Monetization in Highways and Power sectors in India"

**Date:** 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2021 **Time:** 10:00 – 13:15(IST)/13:30-16:45(JST)

Venue: Zoom Platform

Organized by Department of Economic Affairs (DEA), Ministry of Finance in partnership with Ministry of Road, Transport, and Highways, and Ministry of Power, Government of India

Japan T:		Торіс	Speaker
Time 13:30 -	Time 10:00 -	Opening remarks	Mona Khandhar, Minister
13:40	10:10	開会の辞	(Economic&Commerce), Embassy of India, Tokyo インド大使館 モナ・カンダール経済商務担当公使
13:40 -	10:10 -	Overview of Infrastructure	Mr. Rajat Kumar Mishra, Additional Secretary,
13:55	10:25	Finance in India	Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of
15.55	10.25	インドにおけるインフラ金融の概要	Finance of India
			インド財務省経済局副次官 ラジャット・クマー ル・ミシュラ氏
13:55 -	10:25 -	Overview of Japanese Investment	Mr. Toshihiko Kurihara, Chief Representative in
14:10	10:40	in Infrastructure	Representative Office in New Delhi, Japan Bank
		日本のインフラ投資の概要	for International Cooperation
			国際協力銀行(JBIC)ニューデリー駐在員事務所 栗原俊彦首席駐在員
14:10 -	10:40 -	Overview of Asset Monetization	Parth Reddy, Advisor, NITI Aayog
14:25	10:55	Program in India	インド行政委員会 パース・レディ顧問
		インドにおける資産収益化の概要	
14:25 -	10:55	Overview of Highways	Mr. Alok, Member (finance) NHAI
14:35	11:05	高速道路の概要	インド国道庁 金融担当 アロク氏
14:35 -	11:05 -	Presentation on Asset	Ms. Suresh Goyal, Managing Director, NHAI InvIT
14:55	11:25	Monetization in Highways	インド国道庁インフラ投資信託 マネージング・ダ
		高速道路における資産収益化につい ての講演	<b>/ 1   A   A   A   A   A   A   A   A   A  </b>

14:55 -	11:25 -	Initiatives of Expressway company	Mr. Mitsuhiro Yao, Director, International Affairs
15:10	11:40	and bilateral cooperation in India	Office, Planning Division, Road Bureau, Ministry
15.10	11.40	インドにおける高速道路会社の取組	of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism
		と二国間協力	国土交通省 道路局企画課国際室 八尾光洋室長
15:10 -	11:40 -	Experience sharing by Foreign	Mr. Pushkar Kulkarni, Canadian Pension Plan
15:15	11:45	Investor	Investment Board
		海外投資家による事例共有	カナダ年金制度投資委員会 クシュカル・クルカ ルニ氏
15:15 -	11:45 -	Q&A and Discussion	
15:25	11:55	質疑応答とディスカッション	
15:25 -	11:55 -	Overview of Power Sector and	Ms. Mrtyunjay Kumar Joint Secretary, MoP
15:35	12:05	Transmission assets	電力省 ムルティユンジャヤ・クマール次官補
		電力部門及び資産譲渡の概要	
15:35 -	12:05 -	Presentation on Asset	Ms. Mohammed Taj Mukarrum, Director
15:55	12:25	Monetization in Power	(Finance), PowerGrid
10.00	12.25	Transmission	パワーグリッド ダイレクター (金融担当)
		送電における資産収益化についての	モハマド・タージ・ムカルム氏
		講演	Mr.Ranvir Davda, Head of Equity Capital Markets,
		Experience of foreign investors	HSBC India
		海外投資家の事例共有	HSBC インド エクイティ・キャピタル・マーケット
			部門長 ランヴィール・ダブダ氏
15:55 -	12:25 -	Japanese investment and	Mr. Masashi Hoshino, Overseas Energy
16.05	12:35	partnership in power sector in	Infrastructure Office, Commissioner's Secretariat,
16:05		India	Agency for Natural Resources and Energy,
		インドの電力部門における日本の投	Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, Japan
		資及びパートナーシップ	経済産業省資源エネルギー庁 長官官房 海外エネ ルギーインフラ室 星野昌志室長
16:05 -	12:35 -	Q&A and Discussion	
16:15	12:45	質疑応答とディスカッション	

16:15 -	12:45 -	NMP - an investor perspective	Ms. Prasad Gadkari, Executive Director and Chief
16:25	12:55	資産収益化パイプライン( <b>NMP)</b> - 投	Strategy Officer, NIIF
		資家の視点	国家投資インフラ基金(NIIF)エグゼクティブディレクター兼戦略責任者 プラサド・ガドカリ氏
16:25 -	12:55 -	Investment Facilitation by Invest	Ms. Prerna Soni, Invest India
16:35	13:05	India	インベスト・インディア プレレナ・ソニ氏
		インベスト・インディアによる投資 促進	
16:35 -	13:05-	Closing remarks	Mr. Peeyush Kumar Joint Secretary,
16:45	13:15	閉会の辞	Infrastructure, Ministry of Finance
			インド財務省インフラストラクチャー担当次官補 ピーユーシュ・クマール氏